LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

India International Insurance Pte Ltd
64 Cecil Street, #04-00 10B Building
Singapore 049711

Our File No:

Date:

CS/11122002036/KQY3E2
23/05/2022

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: COMFORTDELGRO RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD Policy No:

Date of Loss: 03/03/2022

D18MFL0003414_02
Nature of Claim: OD

Claim No: MFL2022D0001045

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SMR1871Y

Make & Model: TOYOTA PRIUS HYBRID, 1.8 CVT (A) Engine No: 2ZR2G20415

Reg. Date: 23/12/2019 (Man. Year: 2019) Chassis No: JTDKB3FU403090542
Colour: Metallic Silver Odometer: 102464 km

1798 cc
S$112,000.00
Market Value/New Car Price

Engine Capacity:
Market Value/New Car Price:
Sum Insured (S$):

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 195/65 R15 Rear Tyre Size: 195/65 R15
Front Left Side: West Lake 9 mm Rear Left Side: Davanti 6 mm
Front Right Side: West Lake 9 mm Rear Right Side: Davanti 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 14,052.07 11,665.20 2,386.87 16.99
Miscellaneous Items 11.00 11.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 2,700.00 1,920.00 780.00 28.89
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 16,763.07 13,596.20 3,166.87 18.89
- Excess (S$) 0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00
(S$) 16,763.07 12,096.20 4,666.87 27.84
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 1,173.41 846.73 326.68 27.84
Nett Amount (S$) 17,936.48 12,942.93 4,993.55 27.84
INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 04/03/2022 Present Location: ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Braddell)

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Braddell)
205 Braddell Road
Singapore 579701

Date Inspected: 04/03/2022 Inspected At:

Estimated Period of Repair: 6.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.



REPAIR DETAILS
Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 28 Apr 2022)

TOYOTA PRIUS HYBRID 1.8 CVT (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Parts: 144
Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMR1871Y)

Validity:

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts
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Particulars

*BONNET

*BONNET LOCK

*BONNET HINGE LH

*BONNET HINGE RH

*BONNET INSULATOR

*BONNET INSULATOR CLIPS
*HEADLAMP LH

*HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET LH
*HEADLAMP RH

*HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET RH
*FRT GRILLE

*FRT GRILLE LOGO

*FRT BUMPER

*FRT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RH
*FRT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LH
*FRT BUMPER SPONGE

*FRT BUMPER UPPER REINFORCEMENT
*FRT BUMPER LOWER REINFORCEMENT
*FRT BUMPER TOW COVER RH
*FRT BUMPER TOW COVER LH
*FRT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE
*FRT SUPPORT TOP PANEL

*FRT SUPPORT TOP PANEL GARNISH
*FRT BRACE PANEL

*AIRCON CONDENSOR

*RADIATOR

*RADIATOR FAN COWLING
*RADIATOR FAN MOTOR
*RADIATOR FAN BLADE

*FRT NUMBER PLATE

*FRT NUMBER PLATE BASE (LONG)

*FRT SUPPORT TOP PANEL RH

*FRT SUPPORT TOP PANEL LH

*FRT SUPPORT SIDE PANEL LH

*FRT SUPPORT SIDE PANEL RH

*FRT SUPPORT LOWER PANEL

*FRT RH LOWER SIDE GUIDE

*FRT LH LOWER SIDE GUIDE

*LH TOP SIDE AIR GUIDE

*RH TOP SIDE AIR GUIDE

*FRT RH WINDSCREEN SIDE GARNISH
*FRT LH WINDSCREEN SIDE GARNISH
*FRT WIPER GARNISH

*RH HORN

*LH HORN

Condition

Buckled
Bent
Distorted
Distorted
Serviceable
Not Necessary
Cracked
Repair

Mtg Cracked
Repair
Broken
Necessary
Cracked
Distorted
Distorted
Cracked
Bent
Repair
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Buckled
Serviceable
Repair
Punctured
Punctured
Cracked
Serviceable
Serviceable
Missing
Cracked

Buckled
Buckled
Bent
Bent
Bent
Cracked
Cracked
Cracked
Cracked
Dented
Dented
Dented
Dented
Dented

Repairer's

993.70 FL
145.90FL
65.20 FL
65.20 FL
145.60 FL
72.10FL
2,661.70FL
79.60 FL
2,661.70FL
79.60 FL
349.50 FL
125.60 FL
556.20 FL
85.20 FL
85.20FL
88.20 FL
716.60 FL
246.10FL
32.60FL
32.60FL
187.20FL
379.60 FL
283.90FL
85.90 FL
1,789.30 FL
2,218.90FL
264.80FL
702.80 FL
219.00FL
45.00FS
115.60 FL

80.00 FL
80.00 FL
255.00FL
255.00 FL
435.00FL
76.00 FL
76.00 FL
84.00 FL
84.00 FL
102.00 FL
102.00 FL
686.00 FL
146.00 FL
146.00 FL

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with
the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Amount

*950.50 FL
*132.60 FL
*65.20 FL
*65.20 FL
“FL

“FL
*2,661.70 FL
“FL
*2,661.70 FL
*FL
*321.90 FL
*125.60 FL
*499.90 FL
*85.20 FL
*85.20 FL
*88.20 FL
*696.40 FL
“FL

“FL

“FL

*FL
*379.60 FL
*FL

*FL
*1,336.60 FL
*1,841.80 FL
*264.80 FL
“FL

“FL
*45.00FS
*115.60 FL

*80.00 FL
*80.00 FL
*255.00 FL
*255.00 FL
*409.90 FL
*76.00 FL
*76.00 FL
*84.00 FL
*84.00 FL
*102.00 FL
*102.00 FL
*686.00 FL
*146.00 FL
*146.00 FL

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition
46 1 *COOLANT Necessary
47 1 *AIR DUCT Dented

48 1 *AIR INTAKE DUCT Dented
Supplementary #2

49 1 *RADIATOR GRILLE TRIM Distorted
50 1 *FRT BUMPER TOP RUBBER SEAL Necessary

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListltemDisc.
Sub Total (S$)
- List Item Discount on L Items 25.00/25.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

58.00 FL
156.00 FL
136.00 FL

96.00 FL
88.00 FL

18,721.10
4,669.03

14,052.07

Amount

*58.00 FL
*156.00 FL
*136.00 FL

*96.00 FL
*88.00 FL

15,538.60
3,873.40

11,665.20

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

No Qty Particulars Repairer's Amount

Miscellaneous Items
1 1 OD/TP Case (Insurer) 11.00 11.00

Sub Total (S$) 11.00 11.00

Recommended Labour

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount

Labour Items

1 TO KNOCK, STRAIGHTEN AND RENEW ACCIDENT AREA SUCH AS New 1,000.00 720.00
BONNET, FRT BUMPER, FRT SUPPORT PANEL, BOTH FRT FENDER
AND ETC

2 TO PUTTY AND RESPRAY ACCIDENT AREA SUCH AS BONNET, FRT New 1,300.00 1,000.00
BUMPER, FRT SUPPORT PANEL, BOTH FRT FENDER AND ETC

3 TO DISCHAGE AND CHARGE AIRCON GAS New 100.00 100.00
TO RESET AND PROGRAM HEADLAMP SYSTEM New 250.00 80.00

5 TO CHECK LIGHTING AND WRING New 50.00 20.00

Gross Labour Cost (S$) 2,700.00 1,920.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >



