#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

# VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

India International Insurance Pte Ltd 64 Cecil Street, #04-00 IOB Building CS/III22002036/KQY3E2

Singapore 049711 Date: 23/05/2022

**REFERENCE** 

Insured/Claimant: COMFORTDELGRO RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD Policy No: D18MFL0003414\_02

Date of Loss: 03/03/2022 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: MFL2022D0001045

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No: SMR1871Y

Make & Model: TOYOTA PRIUS HYBRID, 1.8 CVT (A) Engine No: 2ZR2G20415

Reg. Date: 23/12/2019 (Man. Year: 2019) Chassis No: JTDKB3FU403090542

Colour: Metallic Silver Odometer: 102464 km

Engine Capacity: 1798 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: \$\$112,000.00

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

**CONDITION OF TYRES** 

Front Tyre Size: 195/65 R15 Rear Tyre Size: 195/65 R15
Front Left Side: West Lake 9 mm Rear Left Side: Davanti 6 mm
Front Right Side: West Lake 9 mm Rear Right Side: Davanti 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		14,052.07	11,665.20	2,386.87	16.99
Miscellaneous Items		11.00	11.00	0.00	0.00
Labour		2,700.00	1,920.00	780.00	28.89
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	16,763.07	13,596.20	3,166.87	18.89
	- Excess (S\$)	0.00	1,500.00	-1,500.00	
	(S\$)	16,763.07	12,096.20	4,666.87	27.84
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,173.41	846.73	326.68	27.84
	Nett Amount (S\$)	17,936.48	12,942.93	4,993.55	27.84

**INSPECTION** 

Date of Assignment: 04/03/2022 Present Location: ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Braddell)

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Braddell)

Date Inspected: 04/03/2022 Inspected At: 205 Braddell Road

Singapore 579701

Estimated Period of Repair: 6.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

### REPAIR DETAILS

# Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 28 Apr 2022)

Parts: 144 TOYOTA PRIUS HYBRID 1.8 CVT (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMR1871Y)

Particulars

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

Condition

Donairor's

Amount

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

#### **Recommended Parts**

No Oty Part No

No.	Qty Part N	lo. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*BONNET	Buckled	993.70 FL	*950.50 FL
2	1	*BONNET LOCK	Bent	145.90 FL	*132.60 FL
3	1	*BONNET HINGE LH	Distorted	65.20 FL	*65.20 FL
4	1	*BONNET HINGE RH	Distorted	65.20 FL	*65.20 FL
5	1	*BONNET INSULATOR	Serviceable	145.60 FL	*- FL
6	10	*BONNET INSULATOR CLIPS	Not Necessary	72.10 FL	*- FL
7	1	*HEADLAMP LH	Cracked	2,661.70 FL	*2,661.70 FL
8	1	*HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET LH	Repair	79.60 FL	*-FL
9	1	*HEADLAMP RH	Mtg Cracked	2,661.70 FL	*2,661.70 FL
10	1	*HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET RH	Repair	79.60 FL	*- FL
11	1	*FRT GRILLE	Broken	349.50 FL	*321.90 FL
12	1	*FRT GRILLE LOGO	Necessary	125.60 FL	*125.60 FL
13	1	*FRT BUMPER	Cracked	556.20 FL	*499.90 FL
14	1	*FRT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RH	Distorted	85.20 FL	*85.20 FL
15	1	*FRT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LH	Distorted	85.20 FL	*85.20 FL
16	1	*FRT BUMPER SPONGE	Cracked	88.20 FL	*88.20 FL
17	1	*FRT BUMPER UPPER REINFORCEMENT	Bent	716.60 FL	*696.40 FL
18	1	*FRT BUMPER LOWER REINFORCEMENT	Repair	246.10 FL	*- FL
19	1	*FRT BUMPER TOW COVER RH	Serviceable	32.60 FL	*- FL
20	1	*FRT BUMPER TOW COVER LH	Serviceable	32.60 FL	*- FL
21	1	*FRT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE	Serviceable	187.20 FL	*- FL
22	1	*FRT SUPPORT TOP PANEL	Buckled	379.60 FL	*379.60 FL
23	1	*FRT SUPPORT TOP PANEL GARNISH	Serviceable	283.90 FL	*- FL
24	1	*FRT BRACE PANEL	Repair	85.90 FL	*- FL
25	1	*AIRCON CONDENSOR	Punctured	1,789.30 FL	*1,336.60 FL
26	1	*RADIATOR	Punctured	2,218.90 FL	*1,841.80 FL
27	1	*RADIATOR FAN COWLING	Cracked	264.80 FL	*264.80 FL
28	1	*RADIATOR FAN MOTOR	Serviceable	702.80 FL	*- FL
29	1	*RADIATOR FAN BLADE	Serviceable	219.00 FL	*- FL
30	1	*FRT NUMBER PLATE	Missing	45.00 FS	*45.00 FS
31	1	*FRT NUMBER PLATE BASE (LONG)	Cracked	115.60 FL	*115.60 FL
<u>Sup</u>	<u>plementary :</u>				
32	1	*FRT SUPPORT TOP PANEL RH	Buckled	80.00 FL	*80.00 FL
33	1	*FRT SUPPORT TOP PANEL LH	Buckled	80.00 FL	*80.00 FL
34	1	*FRT SUPPORT SIDE PANEL LH	Bent	255.00 FL	*255.00 FL
35	1	*FRT SUPPORT SIDE PANEL RH	Bent	255.00 FL	*255.00 FL
36	1	*FRT SUPPORT LOWER PANEL	Bent	435.00 FL	*409.90 FL
37	1	*FRT RH LOWER SIDE GUIDE	Cracked	76.00 FL	*76.00 FL
38	1	*FRT LH LOWER SIDE GUIDE	Cracked	76.00 FL	*76.00 FL
39	1	*LH TOP SIDE AIR GUIDE	Cracked	84.00 FL	*84.00 FL
<del>1</del> 0	1	*RH TOP SIDE AIR GUIDE	Cracked	84.00 FL	*84.00 FL
41	1	*FRT RH WINDSCREEN SIDE GARNISH	Dented	102.00 FL	*102.00 FL
42	1	*FRT LH WINDSCREEN SIDE GARNISH	Dented	102.00 FL	*102.00 FL
43	1	*FRT WIPER GARNISH	Dented	686.00 FL	*686.00 FL
44	1	*RH HORN	Dented	146.00 FL	*146.00 FL
45	1	*LH HORN	Dented	146.00 FL	*146.00 FL

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
46	1		*COOLANT	Necessary	58.00 FL	*58.00 FL
47	1		*AIR DUCT	Dented	156.00 FL	*156.00 FL
48	1		*AIR INTAKE DUCT	Dented	136.00 FL	*136.00 FL
<u>Sup</u>	<u>pleme</u>	entary #2				
49	1		*RADIATOR GRILLE TRIM	Distorted	96.00 FL	*96.00 FL
50	1		*FRT BUMPER TOP RUBBER SEAL	Necessary	88.00 FL	*88.00 FL
F=Fra	nchise	part. S=SpcN	ett. L=ListItemDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	18,721.10	15,538.60
			- List Item Discount or	n L Items 25.00/25.00% (S\$)	4,669.03	3,873.40
				Total Parts (S\$)	14,052.07	11,665.20
			Report was unsubmitted d		,	,:

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

No Qty Particulars		Repairer's	Amount
Miscellaneous Items			
1 1 OD/TP Case (Insurer)		11.00	11.00
	Sub Total (S\$)	11.00	11.00

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO KNOCK, STRAIGHTEN AND RENEW ACCIDENT AREA SUCH AS BONNET, FRT BUMPER, FRT SUPPORT PANEL, BOTH FRT FENDER AND ETC	New	1,000.00	720.00
2	TO PUTTY AND RESPRAY ACCIDENT AREA SUCH AS BONNET, FRT BUMPER, FRT SUPPORT PANEL, BOTH FRT FENDER AND ETC	New	1,300.00	1,000.00
3	TO DISCHAGE AND CHARGE AIRCON GAS	New	100.00	100.00
4	TO RESET AND PROGRAM HEADLAMP SYSTEM	New	250.00	80.00
5	TO CHECK LIGHTING AND WRING	New	50.00	20.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	2,700.00	1,920.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this	print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >